
人次

Persons
較上年同期成長率(%)

Year- on -year growth rate

20,368,240 － 52,302,786

2001 3,441,961 10.72 23,810,201

2002 3,660,565 6.35 27,470,766

2003 2,731,897 -25.37 30,202,663

2004 3,685,250 34.90 33,887,913

2005 4,109,187 11.50 37,997,100

2006 4,413,470 7.40 42,410,570

2007 4,627,881 4.86 47,038,451

2008 4,385,591 -5.24 51,424,042

2009 4,484,100 2.24 55,908,142

2010

1月�Jan. 370,500 22.32 56,278,642

2月 Feb. 384,300 2.30 56,662,942

3月 Mar. 411,300 16.82 57,074,242

4月 Apr. 430,300 8.39 57,504,542

5月 May 437,300 23.16 57,941,842

6月 Jun. 440,600 33.64 58,382,442

7月 Jul. 505,500 23.06 58,887,942

8月 Aug. 474,900 16.31 59,362,842

9月 Sep. 426,800 20.36 59,789,642

10月 Oct. 470,800 5.13 60,260,442

4,352,300 16.56

60,260,442 － －

註：1.國人赴中國大陸探親自1987年11月起開放。
      2.成長率係指較上年同期增減比例。
      3.細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。
資料來源：中國大陸『中國統計月報』、『中國旅遊年鑑』。
Note: 1.Taiwan residents have been allowed to visit Mainland China since November 1987.

         3.The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.
Source: China Monthly Statistics and China Travel Yearbook, PRC.

合    計
Total

         2.Growth rate is the year-on-year growth rate.

1-10月
Jan.-Oct.

1987-2000

表19  赴中國大陸旅遊人數

期  間
Period

累計

Cumulation

Table 19  Number of Taiwan Tourists to Mainland China 
單位(Unit)：人次(Persons)

當期

Current  Period
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